
Baroda Innings (Run Rate: 4.85) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
Urvil Patel W lbw A Nagwaswalla 0 1 0 0 0 

 
J K Singh C Run Out M A Hingrajia 96 116 82.76 9 2 

 
V S Patil ct Hiten Mahera b Vishal B Jayswal 33 56 58.93 3 0 

 
Shivalik Sharma lbw A P Panchal 15 25 60.00 0 0 

 
N A Rathva st Het b Vishal B Jayswal 16 18 88.89 0 0 

 
Abhimanyusingh Not Out 20 15 133.33 1 1 

 
Mohit Mongia Not Out 15 16 93.75 1 0 

EXTRAS (nb 1, w 3, b 0, lb 0, pen 0) 4 
    

TOTAL (5 wickets; 41 overs) 199 
    

DID NOT BAT: 
S S Desai , 
H Punde , 
Dhruv Patel , 
D N PANDYA , 

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
A Nagwaswalla 7 0 28 1 4.00 

 
P N Jadeja 8 0 29 0 3.63 

 
Hemang Patel 1 0 13 0 13.00 

 
Vishal B Jayswal 8 1 40 2 5.00 

 
M A Hingrajia C 8 0 34 0 4.25 

 
K D Patel 2 0 13 0 6.50 

 
A P Panchal 7 0 42 1 6.00 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-1 (Urvil Patel, 0.1 ov) , 
2-82 (V S Patil, 19.5 ov) , 
3-123 (Shivalik Sharma, 28.5 ov) , 
4-163 (J K Singh, 35.4 ov) , 
5-165 (N A Rathva, 36.2 ov) 
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Gujarat Innings (Run Rate: 4.42) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
V A Solanki ct & b N A Rathva 39 48 81.25 3 0 

 
Abhishek R Nair ct Urvil Patel b D N PANDYA 12 26 46.15 2 0 

 
M A Hingrajia C ct J K Singh b N A Rathva 33 51 64.71 0 0 

 
Het W lbw Mohit Mongia 47 64 73.44 4 0 

 
Hiten Mahera st Urvil Patel b Mohit Mongia 8 12 66.67 0 0 

 
K D Patel hw N A Rathva 5 8 62.50 0 0 

 
Hemang Patel ct Shivalik Sharma b Mohit Mongia 5 9 55.56 0 0 

 
Vishal B Jayswal Run Out Dhruv Patel 1 3 33.33 0 0 

 
A P Panchal b J K Singh 8 11 72.73 0 0 

 
A Nagwaswalla Not Out 6 5 120.00 1 0 

 
P N Jadeja b Mohit Mongia 0 2 0 0 0 

EXTRAS (nb 0, w 8, b 1, lb 3, pen 0) 12 
    

TOTAL (All out; 39.5 overs) 176 
    

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
D N PANDYA 5 0 20 1 4.00 

 
Dhruv Patel 5 0 18 0 3.60 

 
Abhimanyusingh 3 0 17 0 5.67 

 
S S Desai 8 0 27 0 3.38 

 
N A Rathva 8 0 41 3 5.13 

 
H Punde 2 0 14 0 7.00 

 
Mohit Mongia 6.5 0 28 4 4.10 

 
J K Singh C 2 0 7 1 3.50 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-31 (Abhishek R Nair, 8.3 ov) , 
2-67 (V A Solanki, 15.5 ov) , 
3-135 (M A Hingrajia, 30.4 ov) , 
4-143 (Het, 31.5 ov) , 
5-154 (K D Patel, 34.3 ov) , 
6-156 (Hiten Mahera, 35.2 ov) , 
7-158 (Vishal B Jayswal, 35.6 ov) , 
8-164 (Hemang Patel, 37.3 ov) , 
9-171 (A P Panchal, 38.6 ov) , 
10-176 (P N Jadeja, 39.5 ov) 
 


